
NIT No. 38/2022-23 

S.No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

RIICO 

The schedule of dates is as follows: 

RUCO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State 
Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov. in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for 

participating in the tendering process. 

2 

6 

1. Publishing date 

3 

7 

4. 

5 

5. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Detail of tenders: 

Pre bid Meeting 

S.No. Name of work 

Rajasthan State Industrlal Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. 
(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) 
Industrial Area, Bhichwal, Bikaner 

Tel/Fax: (0151) 2251614 & 2250023 (O) 2251523 (R) 

Tender Opening Date 

CIN No.: U13100RJ19695GC001263 

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW 

Document Download Start Date 

Emall: bikaner@riico.co. in 

Document Download End Date 

Schedule 

Tender Submission Start Date 

Tender submission End Date 

Payment Proof Submission Start Date 

Payment Proof Submission End Date 

Terms & Conditions: 

Construction of tube well at WA Napasar 

Strengthening of road and construction & repairing of 
drain at |/A Bichhwal (Bichhwal Ph l) 

Strengthening of roads at l/A Rani Bazar (Rani Bazar 

(TA)) 

Strengthening of roads at Industrial area Napasar, 
Dist. Bikaner. 

Up-gradation of infrastructure at lIndustrial area 
Loonkasarnsar, Bikaner (Loonkaransar) 

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

Construction of Fire Station Building at Industrial Area 
IGC Khara (Khara (IGC)) 

Cleaning of Drain and removal of garbage/malba at 
WA Bichhwal 

2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted. 

13.38 

Name of Bank : State Bank of India 

131.27 

101.52 

48.13 

82.53 

66.15 

Date 

13.12 

31-Mar-2023 

31-Mar-2023 

Approx. value of 
work (Rs. In lac) 

10-Apr-2023 

31-Mar-2023 

10-Apr-2023 

12-Apr-2023 

11-Apr-2023 

11-Apr-2023 

1. Tender shall be subrnitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

Earnest Money (in Tender 
Rs.) Fee 

26,755.00 

262,530.00 

203,034.00 

96,263.00 

165,067.00 

132,290.00 

26,240.00 

2,360.00 500.00 

10:00 AM 

Date : 27-Mar-2023 

10:00 AM 

06:00 PM 

1,180.00 500.00 

Time 

10:00 AM 

06:00 PM 

Processing Fees Period of 
(In Rs.) completion 

1,180.00 500.00 4 Months 

5,900.00 2,000.00 

11:00 AM 

5,900.00 2,000.00 

10:00 AM 

06:00 PM 

2,360,00 1,500.00 

2,360.00 1,500.00 

4. The Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processlng Fees of RISL shall be pald through electronlc mode like 

RTGS/NEFTInterbank Transfer.The detals of the informatlon for RTGS/NEFTinter-bank Transfer is as under 

6 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

4 Months 

6 Months 

3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of executlon of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises. 

3 Months 



Branch: Industrial area bicchwal bikaner 
Branch Address : Industrial area bicchwal bikaner 
Account No. : 61056564796 
IFSC code : SBINO031929 

5. Bidder shall furnish self attested copy of the UTR No. (Unit Transaction Reference No.) and Bank statement towards proof of Payment of Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing fees of RISL in the office of the Sr. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd..Bikaner upto schedule date and time. 

6. in no case the Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque. 
7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else. 
8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder. 
9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted. 

10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a specific period. Their earnest money in such case will stand forfeited. 

11, Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online. 
12. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate. 
13. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may aiso be seen on RICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice. 
14. * Tender Cost inclusive GST 

Copy To: 
1. DGM(PR.) to get published please 
2 RMIARM/ASE, RIICO Ltd. Bikaner. 
2. A.A.O-/Cashier/Notice Board RIICO Ltd.,Bikaner. 
4. All units Head RIICO Limited. 

NB No. RDC22234086/ 

RDC223 25 OBo |829 

RDC2923s0ß0|830 

RDc2223 wsoBo|33) 

RDc2223 wsoBo|833 

RDC2223usoBolB3Y 

Unit Head 
RIICO Ltd. Bikaner 

Unit Head 
RIICO Ltd. Bikaner 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

