

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. (A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) Industrial Area, Bhichwal, Bikaner Tel/Fax: (0151) 2251614 & 2250023 (O) 2251523 (R) CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: bikaner@riico.co.in

NIT No. 38/2022-23

N 0 - 42 40 Date : 27-Mar-2023

Notice Inviting e-Tender

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process.

The schedule of dates is as follows:-

S.No.	Schedule	Date	Time
1.	Publishing date	31-Mar-2023	10:0 0 AM
2.	Document Download Start Date	31-Mar-2023	10:00 AM
3.	Document Download End Date	10-Apr-2023	06:00 PM
4.	Pre bid Meeting		-
5.	Tender Submission Start Date	31-Mar-2023	10:00 AM
6.	Tender submission End Date	10-Apr-2023	06:00 PM
7.	Tender Opening Date	12-Apr-2023	11:00 AM
8.	Payment Proof Submission Start Date	11-Apr-2023	10:00 AM
9.	Payment Proof Submission End Date	11-Apr-2023	06:00 PM

Detail of tenders:

Approxivative of Farnest Money (in Tender Processing Fees Period of								
S.No.	Name of work	Approx. value of work (Rs. In lac)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Tender Fee	Processing Fees (In Rs.)	completion		
1.	Construction of tube well at I/A Napasar	13.38	26,755.00	1,180.00	500.00	4 Months		
2.	Strengthening of road and construction & repairing of drain at I/A Bichhwal (Bichhwal Ph I)	131.27	262,530.00	5,900.00	2,000.00	6 Months		
3.	Strengthening of roads at I/A Rani Bazar (Rani Bazar (TA))	101.52	203,034.00	5,900.00	2,000.00	4 Months		
4.	Strengthening of roads at Industrial area Napasar, Dist. Bikaner.	48.13	96,263.00	2,360.00	500.00	4 Months		
5.	Up-gradation of infrastructure at Industrial area Loonkasarnsar , Bikaner (Loonkaransar)	82.53	165,067.00	2,360.00	1,500.00	4 Months		
6.	Construction of Fire Station Building at Industrial Area IGC Khara (Khara (IGC))	66.15	132,290.00	2,360.00	1,500.00	6 Months		
7.	Cleaning of Drain and removal of garbage/malba at I/A Bichhwal	13.12	26,240.00	1,180.00	500.00	3 Months		

Terms & Conditions:-

1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in

2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.

- 3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises.
- 4. The Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through electronic mode like RTGS/NEFT/Interbank Transfer.The details of the information for RTGS/NEFT/Inter-bank Transfer is as under Name of Bank : State Bank of India

Branch : Industrial area bicchwal bikaner Branch Address : Industrial area bicchwal bikaner Account No. : 61056564796 IFSC code : SBIN0031929

- Bidder shall furnish self attested copy of the UTR No.(Unit Transaction Reference No.) and Bank statement towards proof of Payment of Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing fees of RISL in the office of the Sr. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Bikaner upto
- 6. In no case the Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
- 7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else.
- 8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
- 9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
- 10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a specific period. Their earnest money in such case will stand forfeited.
- 11. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online.
- 12. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate.
- 13. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice.

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Bikaner

Unit Head

RIICO Ltd. Bikaner

Tender Cost inclusive GST

Copy To:-

- 1. DGM(PR.) to get published please
- 1 RM/ARM/ASE, RIICO Ltd. Bikaner.
- 2. A.A.O-I/Cashier/Notice Board RIICO Ltd., Bikaner.
- All units Head RIICO Limited.

NIBNO. RDC2223A0881

आ तेत्र नामासर में ट्यूब केल निमीरा का कार्म (RDC 2223 WS&BO 1828) (2) र्खी तेग बीटावाल में सड़क (मुद्धे दिन्द्र) एवं नहीं भरम्मत का फार्य RD C2223 4250B01829 खीं तेत्र रानी आजार में सुब्दकिरा का कारी 3) RDC2223WS0B01830 सी रोग नापासर में सडक सुरहीकरठा का कार्य (\mathbf{y}) RDC2223WSOB0/83/ र्जी तेग जूनाम्रनसर में संडक उन्नयन का कार्य (RDC 2223 wso Bolse) द्वीं विश्वस वेम्झ रवारा में फापर र देवन विकिंग निमीण का कार्य RD (2223 WSO. B0 1833 सी तेग बीट्याल में नही सफाहे एवं मलगा इर्रोने का कार्रे RDC2223WS0B01834